
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 May 2023

P 5 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 PATCHES POINT Last start winner GUN, 18/05/2023, R1, P 5/3N. Hand 560935 2/11821P 3P 2Y 4Y 5PD11/07/2021

 2 LAILA HERRERA Last start placegetter MUS, 20/05/2023, R9, P 5/3P. Parrelli 548386 3/11173P 4P 6P 6Y 4PB24/07/2020

 3 SARA'S TIGER 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 01/05/2023, R1, P 5/4S. Howarth 562184 1/0841P 5P 5Y 6P 4PB02/06/2021

 4 RAJA AMPAT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Burns 555556 3/0240(FEL)P 2P 3P 1P 2PD12/11/2020

 5 MIGHTY MORTON Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Bush 563678 2/01882P 1P 1Y 2Y 5YD30/09/2021

 6 HEIDI HOOK Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R7, P 5/4B. Wakem 561303 3/01834P 5P 3P 1P 3PB16/04/2021

 7 INDIAN WELLS Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R4, P 5/3M. Taylor 552389 3/11778P 3P 1P 6P 2PD03/12/2020

 8 THREE PUTT PAR Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Clarson 552488 3/01683P 4Y 3P 1P 7YD18/12/2020

 9 SAUDADE Weighted points score DUB, 13/05/2023, R9, P 5/4S. Ashman 555305 1/01684P 6P 2P 3P 3PB25/11/2020

 10 NO MATTER WHAT Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R6, P 5/3M. Tailby 556085 3/11686P 4P 7P 1P 1PB16/01/2021

 11 PEYTON'S WISH 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4D. Howarth 557701 2/01393Y 7P 8P 3P 2YD12/04/2021

 12 FREE TO DREAM Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R10, P 5/4T. Trappett 554497 3/01386P 5P 3P 3P 4PB08/11/2020

 13 KARINYA CREEK 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R7, P 5/4L. Haaring 549413 3/01355P 7P 3P 5P 3PD06/09/2020

 14 GIVE IT AWAY Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R9, P 5/4N. Hand 559006 1/01265P 1P 7P 2P 2PD03/05/2021

 15 LENNY BOY 3 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4S. Howarth 541354 1/01067Y 6P 2P 7P 6PD09/01/2020

 16 CLOVER 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4S. Howarth 562186 1/01064Y 1P 3P 7Y 5PB02/06/2021

 17 TREMORS 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R10, P 5/4J. Collison 545066 1/01055P 7P 3P 5P 6PB14/04/2020

 18 ABBY DOLL Weighted points score MUS, 20/05/2023, R6, P 5/4M. Smith 549769 3/0814P 6P 6P 5P 7PB19/09/2020

 19 FERRARI BEACH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R5, P 5/4L. Haaring 552610 2/0817P 5P 4P 4P 8PB22/12/2020

 20 MIGHTY MINERS 1 Weighted points score MAT, 01/05/2023, R7, P 5/3J. Chandler 556076 2/1754P 6P 4P 8P 8PD22/02/2021

 21 LUCY MAC 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R1, P 5/4D. Howarth 537550 1/0728P 6P 4P 7P (FEL)PB29/06/2019

 22 AMBER LILLY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/2M. Taylor 548161 3/2698P 5P 6P 6P 7PB01/05/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 May 2023

P MDN 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TANGLES 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 11/05/2023, R1, P

GUN, 01/05/2023, R1, P

M/1W. Marmara 553871 0/0963P 6P 2P 6PD25/01/2021

 2 SALLY BE FAST 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 03/05/2023, R3, P M/1D. Clarson 552487 0/0863P 5P 8P 3P 5YB18/12/2020

 3 TWO COAT 2 First start M/1J. Cini 565257 0/00D29/11/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 May 2023

P 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 EARN THE SAGA Last start winner GUN, 18/05/2023, R12, P 1/2T. Trappett 552877 10/93481P 1P 5P 1P 3PD11/09/2020

 2 RUTLAND FRED Last start Country winner TAM, 06/05/2023, R3, Y 1/1M. Ruttley 544420 14/102451Y 5P 3P 6P 3PD25/03/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 May 2023

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 EARN THE ARREST Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R4, P 3/1/1T. Trappett 552878 6/52707P 2P 1P 1P 2PD11/09/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 May 2023

P 4 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 JULIA BUSH Last start winner GUN, 18/05/2023, R3, P 4/1/2J. Bush 553138 7/42661P 3P 1Y 3P 1PB01/01/2021

 2 EARN THE LOOT Last start placegetter GUN, 18/05/2023, R12, P 4/1/2T. Trappett 534758 9/52522P 5M 5M 2M 1MD22/02/2019

 3 WILDASH JETT Last start placegetter GUN, 18/05/2023, R3, P 4/1/2N. Hand 550576 7/51743P 1Y 6P 5P 4PD20/10/2020

 4 RUPURT KEEN Dropping in grade GUN, 27/04/2023, R6, P 4/1/2N. Hand 543967 8/51165Y 4P 4P 5P 4PD15/03/2020

 5 AEROPLANE LUCY 2 Weighted points score MUS, 20/05/2023, R10, P 4/1/2M. Smith 548826 6/52583P 2P 1P 2P 2PB25/05/2020

 6 BETTY BUSH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R4, P 4/1/2J. Bush 547237 9/42472P 7P 1Y 1P 1YB25/06/2020

 7 DAVETTE'S DIVA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R12, P 4/1/1K. Sills 527334 10/72115P (FEL)M 1P 3M 3PB05/10/2018

 8 EDNA KRABAPPEL Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R1, Y 4/1/1R. Ryan 550342 8/41602Y 4P 1P 4P 6PB07/09/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 May 2023
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 1 CHIP ROCK 2 Last start winner GAR, 17/05/2023, R6, P 5/1C. Rosier 558577 4/31921P 3P 6P 1P 6PB30/04/2021

 2 BEST OF ALICE Last start winner GUN, 18/05/2023, R8, P 5/1W. Marmara 550566 4/31701P 8P 3Y 4P 2PB01/08/2020

 3 SOUL SPLICER Last start winner MAT, 08/05/2023, R9, P 5/3P. Parrelli 554427 2/11431P 4P 5Y 1P 4PD31/01/2021

 4 SARA'S TIGER 3 Last start winner GUN, 01/05/2023, R1, P 5/4S. Howarth 562184 1/0841P 5P 5Y 6P 4PB02/06/2021

 5 CHARMING SPIRIT 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/05/2023, R3, P 5/1K. Campbell 538950 6/31682P 4P 2P 4P 4PD10/08/2019

 6 FRANKY BEAR Last start placegetter GUN, 18/05/2023, R8, P 5/4J. Bush 562892 1/01603P 3Y 3Y 1YD03/09/2021

 7 MR. BEAN Last start placegetter GAR, 17/05/2023, R4, P 5/2M. Smith 547136 3/21413P 6P 4P 6P 3PD14/03/2020

 8 PEPPER SAUCE 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 17/05/2023, R4, P 5/1C. Rosier 549288 5/41354P 6P 1P 5P 6PB12/09/2020

 9 ZARA GO ON 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R7, P 5/2D. Howarth 562866 5/22502P 1P 2P 3Y 1PB07/09/2021

 10 RAJA AMPAT 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R5, P 5/2C. Burns 555556 3/2240(FEL)P 2P 3P 1P 2PD12/11/2020

 11 SASSY SAL Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R7, Y 5/2D. Howarth 544081 3/22207Y 2P 2P 2P 1PB02/12/2019

 12 HAYMAN BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/2L. Haaring 563041 3/21868P 1P 1P 4P 1PD08/09/2021

 13 REDAN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R7, P 5/2G. Muller 553538 6/21835P 4P 2P 1P 5PD19/01/2021

 14 TURBO CASH Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R7, Y 5/4N. Hand 543148 11/01712Y 4P 4P 3P 4PD21/02/2020

 15 MOLLY AND ME Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R3, P 5/1W. Marmara 550569 5/41535P 3P 4P 2P 5PB01/08/2020

 16 PEYTON'S WISH 3 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4D. Howarth 557701 2/01393Y 7P 8P 3P 2YD12/04/2021

 17 KARINYA CREEK 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R7, P 5/2L. Haaring 549413 3/21355P 7P 3P 5P 3PD06/09/2020

 18 MAX'S MAGIC Weighted points score GUN, 20/03/2023, R8, P 5/2N. Hand 550622 6/21316P 6P 4P 1Y 4PD14/10/2020

 19 ROCKY BANNER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R9, P 5/2G. Muller 553877 4/21237P 1P 5P 8P 5PD14/01/2021

 20 BUNDY BOUNCE Weighted points score IPS, 09/05/2023, R10, 3 5/2D. Clarson 551794 4/21236P 7P 5P 6Y 1PD15/10/2020

 21 SAME OLE ME Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R7, P 5/3P. Wasson 539005 4/11196P 7P 3Y 1Y 4PD01/11/2019

 22 JUST TRACEY Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R5, P 5/4J. Eather 563438 1/01185P 1PB16/09/2021

 23 WERINA SHADOW Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R5, P 5/3R. Ryan 548138 2/11175P 5P 3P 4P 6YB05/07/2020

 24 MOMOKO Weighted points score DUB, 13/05/2023, R12, P 5/3S. Ashman 559970 2/11144P 8P 8P 6P 1PB12/03/2021

 25 ALL INN AUSSIE Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R8, P 5/1W. Marmara 534331 10/5113(FEL)P 6P 6M 7M 5PD28/01/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 May 2023

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 26 RUTLAND GEORGIA Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4M. Ruttley 542935 2/01076Y 5P 4P 2Y 5PB24/02/2020

 27 WINDY PINES 3 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R11, P 5/3T. Trappett 521368 5/11075P 5P 4M 7P 7MD02/06/2018

 28 LENNY BOY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4S. Howarth 541354 1/01067Y 6P 2P 7P 6PD09/01/2020

 29 CLOVER 3 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4S. Howarth 562186 1/01064Y 1P 3P 7Y 5PB02/06/2021

 30 DEB'S BABY Weighted points score GUN, 17/04/2023, R6, P 5/1R. Ryan 538372 6/31065P 3P 4Y 7P 5PB05/10/2019

 31 FELONY GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Trappett 559642 1/01057P 4P 4P 8P 3PB05/06/2021

 32 TREMORS 3 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R10, P 5/4J. Collison 545066 1/01055P 7P 3P 5P 6PB14/04/2020

 33 RUTLAND BAM Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4M. Ruttley 552405 2/01045Y 7P 4Y 1Y 5PD17/12/2020

 34 KENZI'S BLAZE Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R9, P 5/3E. Thresher 535757 3/11038P 7P 1P 7P 7MB12/01/2019

 35 FERRARI BEACH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R5, P 5/3L. Haaring 552610 2/1817P 5P 4P 4P 8PB22/12/2020

 36 DEMONICAS BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R7, P 5/1L. Haaring 554563 5/3814P 5P 6P 7P 8PB10/01/2021

 37 WILD SYRENE Weighted points score TAM, 29/04/2023, R9, Y 5/1M. Taylor 536518 7/4807Y 3Y 8Y 7Y 5YB31/07/2019

 38 MIGHTY MINERS 2 Weighted points score MAT, 01/05/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Chandler 556076 2/0754P 6P 4P 8P 8PD22/02/2021

 39 LUCY MAC 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R1, P 5/4D. Howarth 537550 1/0728P 6P 4P 7P (FEL)PB29/06/2019

 40 UNO RAPIDO Weighted points score COO, 12/03/2023, R4, Y 5/2P. Wasson 499821 5/2705Y 6Y 7P 4P 7PB19/01/2018

 41 AMBER LILLY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Taylor 548161 3/0698P 5P 6P 6P 7PB01/05/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 May 2023

P M 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CECILY CARGO Last start placegetter DUB, 20/05/2023, R1, P M/1J. Steel 562888 0/01363P 5P 2P 2P 2PB03/09/2021

 2 DRUM MASTER Last start placegetter DUB, 13/05/2023, R1, P M/1S. Ashman 554906 0/01342PD17/11/2020

 3 IRISH MISS Last start placegetter MUS, 20/05/2023, R1, P M/1J. Lawson 562344 0/01312P 4P 2P 2PB24/08/2021

 4 BOY GEORGE CARGO Last start placegetter DUB, 20/05/2023, R1, P M/1R. Steel 547893 0/01182P 2P 5P 2P 6PD14/07/2020

 5 HURRIED Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R1, P M/1J. Murray 551070 0/01122P 3P 4P 3P 6PD07/11/2020

 6 TANGLES 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R1, P M/1W. Marmara 553871 0/0963P 6P 2P 6PD25/01/2021

 7 SALLY BE FAST 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 03/05/2023, R3, P M/1D. Clarson 552487 0/0863P 5P 8P 3P 5YB18/12/2020

 8 KEY ESKY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 20/04/2023, R1, P

MAT, 17/04/2023, R2, P

M/1J. Macindoe 553616 0/0144(FEL)P 3P 3P 2P 2PD02/01/2021

 9 LOGARITHM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 24/04/2023, R3, P M/1T. Trappett 560875 0/0845P 5P 2PD11/07/2021

 10 GLORIOUS ZEAL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 06/05/2023, R1, P M/1S. Ashman 557441 0/0624P 3P 7P 8P 8PB21/01/2021

 11 TWO COAT 1 First start M/1J. Cini 565257 0/00D29/11/2021

 12 UNCLE DOUGIE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 20/05/2023, R2, P M/1M. Smith 560872 0/0575P 4PD11/07/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 May 2023

P 1 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TINY KEEN Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R7, Y 1/2A. Syphers 543965 19/72464Y 7C 2P 2C 2PD15/03/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 May 2023
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Div Wins /
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 1 BLUE JEAN Last start winner GUN, 18/05/2023, R10, P 4/1/2J. Miles 558004 9/12161P 2P 4P 5P 4PB25/04/2021

 2 RETURN MAC 2 Dropping in grade TAR, 19/04/2023, R10, P 4/1/2S. Stiff 549196 20/103103P 1P 7P 2P 3CD07/08/2020

 3 DAVETTE'S DIVA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R12, P 4/1/2K. Sills 527334 10/12115P (FEL)M 1P 3M 3PB05/10/2018
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 May 2023
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 1 AEROPLANE LUCY 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 20/05/2023, R10, P 5/4M. Smith 548826 6/02583P 2P 1P 2P 2PB25/05/2020

 2 ZARA GO ON 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R7, P 5/3D. Howarth 562866 5/12502P 1P 2P 3Y 1PB07/09/2021

 3 BETTY BUSH 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/05/2023, R4, P 5/2J. Bush 547237 9/22472P 7P 1Y 1P 1YB25/06/2020

 4 GREEK FLAME 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/05/2023, R11, P 5/2W. Marmara 550293 7/22222P 2P 1P (FEL)P 6PB02/10/2020

 5 BRUCE ALMIGHTY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/05/2023, R11, P 5/2J. Chandler 537580 7/21773P 4P 1P 6P 6PD21/09/2019

 6 ROGER THE DODGER Last start Provincial winner DUB, 20/05/2023, R12, P 5/3S. Stiff 555045 8/12341P 6P 3P 1P 1YD16/02/2021

 7 SARA'S TIGER 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 01/05/2023, R1, P 5/4S. Howarth 562184 1/0841P 5P 5Y 6P 4PB02/06/2021

 8 LEBOWSKI Dropping in grade GUN, 27/04/2023, R5, P 5/1T. Nieuwendyk 533045 7/61476P 7P 1P 4P 5CD05/04/2019

 9 BE GOOD BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 16/05/2023, R9, P 5/4L. Haaring 554565 8/02193P 5P 6P 1P 3PB10/01/2021

 10 BUNDY TRAVELLER Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R9, P 5/4D. Clarson 552492 9/02153P 2P 4P 2Y 5YD18/12/2020

 11 COCO CARGO Weighted points score DUB, 16/05/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Steel 539593 4/02048P 3P 3P 2P 3PD30/11/2019

 12 REDAN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R7, P 5/1G. Muller 553538 6/31835P 4P 2P 1P 5PD19/01/2021

 13 LUCKY BUNDY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R4, P 5/3D. Clarson 552489 6/11765P 4P 4Y (FEL)P 1PB18/12/2020

 14 CHARMING SPIRIT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R3, P 5/2K. Campbell 538950 6/21682P 4P 2P 4P 4PD10/08/2019

 15 PEYTON'S WISH 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4D. Howarth 557701 2/01393Y 7P 8P 3P 2YD12/04/2021

 16 ROCKY BANNER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R9, P 5/3G. Muller 553877 4/11237P 1P 5P 8P 5PD14/01/2021

 17 TOMMY TUNA Weighted points score MUS, 20/05/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Smith 558273 7/31206P 4P 3P 5P 7PD14/01/2021

 18 WINDY PINES 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R11, P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/31075P 5P 4M 7P 7MD02/06/2018

 19 LENNY BOY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R10, Y 5/4S. Howarth 541354 1/01067Y 6P 2P 7P 6PD09/01/2020

 20 CLOVER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4S. Howarth 562186 1/01064Y 1P 3P 7Y 5PB02/06/2021

 21 TREMORS 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R10, P 5/4J. Collison 545066 1/01055P 7P 3P 5P 6PB14/04/2020
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 1 JET KEEN Last start winner GUN, 18/05/2023, R11, P 2/1/2A. Syphers 557098 8/62941P 1P 1P 1P 5PD07/02/2021
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 1 JEANIE CARGO Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R4, P 3/1/2J. Bush 547890 13/52983P 1Y 1Y 2P 2YB14/07/2020
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 1 RETURN MAC 1 Dropping in grade TAR, 19/04/2023, R10, P 4/1/2S. Stiff 549196 20/103103P 1P 7P 2P 3CD07/08/2020
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 1 ELSESSER Last start winner RIC, 19/05/2023, R7, P 5/1T. Nieuwendyk 558961 4/32701P 1P 1P 3P 2PB05/05/2021

 2 LOMA Last start winner GUN, 18/05/2023, R2, P 5/3T. Nieuwendyk 558960 2/12121P 1P 5P 2P 2PD05/05/2021

 3 GREEK FLAME 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/05/2023, R11, P 5/2W. Marmara 550293 7/22222P 2P 1P (FEL)P 6PB02/10/2020

 4 HICKMAN Last start placegetter GUN, 04/05/2023, R4, P 5/1T. Nieuwendyk 540201 4/32043P (FEL)P 2P 5P 3PB10/12/2019

 5 BRUCE ALMIGHTY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/05/2023, R11, P 5/2J. Chandler 537580 7/21773P 4P 1P 6P 6PD21/09/2019

 6 LUCKY BUNDY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R4, P 5/3D. Clarson 552489 6/11765P 4P 4Y (FEL)P 1PB18/12/2020

 7 BIG ASTEROID Weighted points score TAR, 26/04/2023, R11, P 5/2J. Lawson 548866 3/21175P 6P 6P 8P 1PD05/08/2020

 8 WINDY PINES 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R11, P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/31075P 5P 4M 7P 7MD02/06/2018
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